

Memorandum

File #: 19-00425

City Council

9/26/2019

LEGISLATIVE ACTION ITEM

SPONSOR: City Council President Andy Terhaar

SUBJECT:

APPOINTMENTS - FIRE PREVENTION BOARD OF APPEALS

RECOMMENDATION:

That City Council reappoint Alyce Flournoy-Jones and Jay Larson to the Fire Prevention Board of Appeals for a term of three (3) years, expiring August 31, 2022.

HEARING REQUIRED: No Hearing Required

SUMMARY:

This board was established by Council ordinance as a board of appeals to review grievances regarding the decisions of the Fire Marshal.

The following are incumbents that wish to be considered for reappointment:

Incumbent

Nominee	Nominated by
Alyce Flournoy-Jones	Incumbent

PRIOR ACTION:

Council makes appointments to this board annually.

FUNDING:

Jay Larson

Budget: N/A

Actual: N/A

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

None.

STAFF CONTACT:

Ericka L. Burnett, City Clerk

ATTACHMENTS:

- 1) Member List
- 2) Application of Interest Alyce Flournoy-Jones
- 3) Resume Alyce Flournoy-Jones
- 4) Application of Interest Jay Larson
- 5) Ballot

PRESENTATION: No